(ii)  Project purpose: Rural domestic water 

supply; 

(iii)  Project description: Design and 

construction of transmission pipelines and appurtenances 

necessary to make the project function in the manner 

intended; 

(iv)  Total project budget: Three million three 

hundred fifty-five thousand dollars ($3,355,000.00); 

(v)  Project grant: The state of Wyoming shall 

grant to the sponsor from water development account I 

through the commission for the design, permit procurement, 

project land procurement, construction engineering and 

construction of the project an amount not to exceed two 

million two hundred forty-seven thousand eight hundred 

fifty dollars ($2,247,850.00) or sixty-seven percent (67%) 

of the actual development costs, whichever is less;  

(vi)  Appropriation: There is appropriated from 

water development account I to the commission two million 

two hundred forty-seven thousand eight hundred fifty 

dollars ($2,247,850.00) or as much thereof as is necessary 

to carry out the purpose of this subsection. Unexpended 

funds appropriated under this subsection shall revert to 

water development account I on July 1, 2021; 

(vii)  Special conditions: The sponsor is 

responsible for acquiring thirty-three percent (33%) of the

[...]

(ii)  Project purpose: Municipal, rural domestic 

water supply; 

(iii)  Project description: Design and 

construction of a transmission pipeline and appurtenances 

necessary to make the project function in the manner 

intended; 

(iv)  Total project budget: Two hundred thirty 

thousand dollars ($230,000.00); 

(v)  Project grant: The state of Wyoming shall 

grant to the sponsor from water development account I 

through the commission for the design, permit procurement, 

project land procurement, construction engineering and 

construction of the project an amount not to exceed one 

hundred fifty-four thousand one hundred dollars 

($154,100.00) or sixty-seven percent (67%) of the actual 

development costs, whichever is less;  

(vi)  Appropriation: There is appropriated from 

water development account I to the commission one hundred 

fifty-four thousand one hundred dollars ($154,100.00) or as 

much thereof as is necessary to carry out the purpose of 

this subsection. Unexpended funds appropriated under this 

subsection shall revert to water development account I on 

July 1, 2021; 

(vii)  Special conditions: The sponsor is

[...]

(ii)  Project purpose: Municipal, rural domestic 

water supply; 

(iii)  Project description: Design and 

construction of valves, pipelines and appurtenances 

necessary to make the project function in the manner 

intended; 

(iv)  Total project budget: One hundred 

seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000.00); 

(v)  Project grant: The state of Wyoming shall 

grant to the sponsor from water development account I 

through the commission for the design, permit procurement, 

project land procurement, construction engineering and 

construction of the project an amount not to exceed one 

hundred seventeen thousand two hundred fifty dollars 

($117,250.00) or sixty-seven percent (67%) of the actual 

development costs, whichever is less;  

(vi)  Appropriation: There is appropriated from 

water development account I to the commission one hundred 

seventeen thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($117,250.00) 

or as much thereof as is necessary to carry out the purpose 

of this subsection. Unexpended funds appropriated under 

this subsection shall revert to water development account I 

on July 1, 2021; 

(vii)  Special conditions: The sponsor is 

responsible for acquiring thirty-three percent (33%) of the

[...]

(ii)  Project purpose: Municipal, rural domestic 

water supply; 

(iii)  Project description: Design and 

construction of a transmission pipeline and appurtenances 

necessary to make the project function in the manner 

intended; 

(iv)  Total project budget: One million one 

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($1,150,000.00); 

(v)  Project grant: The state of Wyoming shall 

grant to the sponsor from water development account I 

through the commission for the design, permit procurement, 

project land procurement, construction engineering and 

construction of the project an amount not to exceed seven 

hundred seventy thousand five hundred dollars ($770,500.00) 

or sixty-seven percent (67%) of the actual development 

costs, whichever is less;  

(vi)  Appropriation: There is appropriated from 

water development account I to the commission seven hundred 

seventy thousand five hundred dollars ($770,500.00) or as 

much thereof as is necessary to carry out the purpose of 

this subsection.  Unexpended funds appropriated under this 

subsection shall revert to water development account I on 

July 1, 2021; 

(vii)  Special conditions: The sponsor is 

responsible for acquiring thirty-three percent (33%) of the